

## CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

## **RESOLUTION NO. 136 OF 2023**

## ADOPTING LOCAL LAW NO. 8 OF 2023 TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF BEACON, SECTION 2.01, CONCERNING COMPENSATION OF THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Resolution No. 2023-128, passed on December 11, 2023, the City of Beacon City Council set a public hearing for December 18, 2023 regarding a local law to amend the Charter of the City of Beacon, section 2.01, concerning compensation of the Council and Mayor; and

**WHEREAS**, notice for the Public Hearing was published in the Poughkeepsie Journal on December 10, 2023; and

**WHEREAS,** on December 18, 2023, the City Council opened and closed a duly noticed Public Hearing on the proposed local law, and all those in attendance wishing to be heard were given the opportunity to comment on such.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the City of Beacon City Council hereby adopts Local Law No. 8 of 2023 to amend the Charter of the City of Beacon, section 2.01, concerning compensation of the Council and Mayor.

Resolutio	n No. 136	of 2023					
Amending the date of effect to January 1, 2026.			Date: December 18, 2023				
☐ Amendments						□ 2/3 Require	ed
□ Not on roll call.			□ On roll call			☐ 3/4 Required	
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent
Motion	X	Paloma Wake	X	110	riostam	reason	Hosent
	Α	Justice McCray	A .	X			
				A			
		George Mansfield	X				
		Wren Longno	X				
		Molly Rhodes	X				
X		Dan Aymar-Blair	X				
		Mayor Lee Kyriacou	X				
		Motion Carried	X				
Resolutio	n No. 136	of 2023			•		
Adopting .	Local Law	No. 8 of 2023, as amended.	Date: Do	ecember	18, 2023		
☐ Amendments			□ 2/3 Required				
□ Not on roll call.			□ On roll call			☐ 3/4 Required	
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent
		Paloma Wake	X				
	X	Justice McCray	X				
		George Mansfield	X				
X		Wren Longno	X				
		Molly Rhodes	X				
		Dan Aymar-Blair	X		_		
		Mayor Lee Kyriacou		X			

**Motion Carried**